OP \$40.00 88664695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iConique Visualz Limited Company		02/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tina Rivera	
Street Address:	1490-5A Quarterpath Rd	
Internal Address:	PMB 356	
City:	Williamsburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23185	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88664695	KIOKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbh@copymarklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Jalissa Bauman Horne

Address Line 1: 543 Brier St.

Address Line 4: Kenilworth, ILLINOIS 60043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jalissa Bauman Horne	
SIGNATURE:	/Jalissa Bauman Horne/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademark_KIOKO#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark_KIOKO#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark_KIOKO#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0683

Assignment of Trademark

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into as of the date

of the last signature date set forth below (the "Effective Date") by and between:

Assignor Name: iConique Visualz Limited Company

Type: a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY based in VIRGINIA and doing

business as KIOKO.

Address: 1490-5A Quarterpath Rd, Box 356

Williamsburg, VIRGINIA 23185

Assignee Name: Tina Rivera

Type: an Individual and a citizen of the United States.

Address: 1490-5A Quarterpath Rd., PMB 356, Williamsburg, VA 23185

Assignment. Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby irrevocably assigns, grants, and transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in perpetuity. Assignor further authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other agencies in jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registration. After the Effective Date, the Assignor agrees to make no further use of the Mark or any confusingly similar mark in the United States and anywhere in the world, except as may be expressly authorized by the parties in writing. Assignor further agrees to not challenge Assignee's use or ownership of the Mark.

Mark. The term "Mark" as used in this Agreement shall mean any registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, logos, designs, trade names, domain names,

Page 1 of 3

package designs, and product designs, including but not limited to all registrations and/or registration application rights and all rights to prepare derivative marks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all other rights in the United States and in all countries and territories worldwide and under any international convention identified as follows:

App. or Reg. Number	Mark Name
88664695	KIOKO

Entire Agreement. This Trademark Assignment, together with the Bill of Sale, other agreements incorporated therein by reference and all related exhibits and schedules, constitutes the sole and entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter contained herein and therein, and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous understandings and agreements, both written and oral, with respect to such subject matter.

Successors and Assigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

Counterparts. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.

Zoho Sign Document ID: RXROBUECCE-J6V-I0EY_-JGM9ZZ110FNXIK0KZALHKW

Governing Law. All matters arising out of or relating to this Trademark Assignment shall

be governed by and construed under the laws of the United States and the internal laws

of the State of Illinois.

Counterparts. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of

which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be the

same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-

mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal

effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment. x

Assignor Signature: Tina M Rivera

Name: Tina Marie Rivera

Date: 17 Feb 2022

REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0686